Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1478 (Rev 09/2006) OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 90132142 Filing Date: 08/24/2020

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered
SERIAL NUMBER	90132142
MARK INFORMATION	
*MARK	ORGOVYX
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	ORGOVYX
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
REGISTER	Principal
APPLICANT INFORMATION	
*OWNER OF MARK	Myovant Sciences GmbH
*MAILING ADDRESS	Viaduktstrasse 8
*CITY	Basel
*COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	Switzerland
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. and certain international addresses)	4051
*EMAIL ADDRESS	XXXX
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION	
ТҮРЕ	gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (gmbh)
STATE/COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Switzerland
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION	ON
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	005
*IDENTIFICATION Pharmaceutical preparations for human use for the tree oncological diseases, disorders and conditions, and preventions for medical and therape purposes for the treatment of oncological diseases, di and conditions, and prostate cancer	
FILING BASIS	SECTION 44(d)
FOREIGN APPLICATION NUMBER	02664/2020
FOREIGN APPLICATION COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	Switzerland
FOREIGN FILING DATE	02/26/2020

INTENT TO PERFECT 44(d)	At this time, the applicant intends to rely on Section 44(e) as a basis for registration and requests that the application be suspended to await the submission of the foreign registration. If ultimately the applicant does not rely on §44(e) as a basis for registration, a valid claim of priority may be retained.					
FILING BASIS	SECTION 44(e)					
FOREIGN REGISTRATION NUMBER	743479					
FOREIGN REGISTRATION COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	Switzerland					
FOREIGN REGISTRATION DATE	02/26/2020					
FOREIGN REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE	02/26/2030					
FOREIGN REGISTRATION FILE NAME(S)						
ORIGINAL PDF FILE	reg-3810821634-120448544Swiss_Registration_Cert ificate_for_ORGOVYX_F363_3084x96B9Epdf					
CONVERTED PDF FILE(S) (4 pages)	\ <u>\TICRS\EXPORT18\IMAGEOUT</u> <u>18\901\321\90132142\xml1\ APP0003.JPG</u>					
\ <u>\TICRS\EXPORT18\IMAGEOUT</u> <u>18\901\321\90132142\xml1\ APP0004.JPG</u>						
	\ <u>\TICRS\EXPORT18\IMAGEOUT</u> 18\901\321\90132142\xml1\ APP0005.JPG					
	\ <u>\TICRS\EXPORT18\IMAGEOUT</u> <u>18\901\321\90132142\xml1\ APP0006.JPG</u>					
STANDARD CHARACTERS OR EQUIVALENT	YES					
ATTORNEY INFORMATION						
NAME Allison Strickland Ricketts						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER MYOV 2008059						
ATTORNEY BAR MEMBERSHIP NUMBER XXX						
YEAR OF ADMISSION	XXXX					
U.S. STATE/ COMMONWEALTH/ TERRITORY	XX					
FIRM NAME	Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.					
STREET	151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor					
СІТУ	New York					
STATE	New York					
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States					
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	10036					
PHONE	212-813-5900					
EMAIL ADDRESS	ricketts-docket@fzlz.com					
DTHER APPOINTED ATTORNEYLawrence E. Apolzon, Andrew N. Fredbeck, Nancy Sabarra, Karen Lim, Charles T.J. Weigell, Ashford Tucker, Tamar Ni Bessinger, Joyce M. Ferraro						
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION						

NAME	Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.						
FIRM NAME	Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.						
STREET	151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor						
СТТУ	New York						
STATE New York							
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States						
ZIP CODE	10036						
PHONE	212-813-5900						
EMAIL ADDRESS	ricketts-docket@fzlz.com						
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION							
NAME	Allison Strickland Ricketts						
PRIMARY EMAIL ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	ricketts-docket@fzlz.com						
SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES) ferraro-docket@fzlz.com							
FEE INFORMATION							
APPLICATION FILING OPTION	TEAS Standard						
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1						
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION PER CLASS	275						
*TOTAL FEES DUE	275						
*TOTAL FEES PAID	275						
SIGNATURE INFORMATION							
SIGNATURE	/Viatcheslav Rakov/						
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Rakov, Viatcheslav						
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	VP Medical Affairs						
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	+41794352065						
DATE SIGNED	08/23/2020						

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1478 (Rev 09/2006) OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 90132142 Filing Date: 08/24/2020

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: ORGOVYX (Standard Characters, see mark)

The literal element of the mark consists of ORGOVYX. The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

The applicant, Myovant Sciences GmbH, a gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (gmbh) legally organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an address of

Viaduktstrasse 8 Basel 4051 Switzerland XXXX

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 005: Pharmaceutical preparations for human use for the treatment of oncological diseases, disorders and conditions, and prostate cancer; biologic preparations for medical and therapeutic purposes for the treatment of oncological diseases, disorders and conditions, and prostate cancer

Priority based on foreign filing: The applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services and asserts a claim of priority based on Switzerland application number 02664/2020, filed 02/26/2020. INTENT TO PERFECT 44(d): At this time, the applicant intends to rely on Section 44(e) as a basis for registration and requests that the application be suspended to await the submission of the foreign registration. If ultimately the applicant does not rely on §44(e) as a basis for registration, a valid claim of priority may be retained.

Based on Foreign Registration: The applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services, and submits a copy of Switzerland registration number 743479, and/or proof of renewal, registered 02/26/2020 with a renewal date of ______ and an expiration date of 02/26/2030, and translation thereof, if appropriate.

Original PDF file:

reg-3810821634-120448544_._Swiss_Registration_Cert ificate_for_ORGOVYX_F363_3084x96B9E_.pdf Converted PDF file(s) (4 pages) Foreign Registration-1 Foreign Registration-2 Foreign Registration-3 Foreign Registration-4

The foreign registration that is the basis of the U.S. application under §44(e) of the Trademark Act includes a claim of standard characters or the country of origin's standard character equivalent.

The owner's/holder's proposed attorney information: Allison Strickland Ricketts. Other appointed attorneys are Lawrence E. Apolzon, Andrew N. Fredbeck, Nancy Sabarra, Karen Lim, Charles T.J. Weigell, Ashford Tucker, Tamar Niv Bessinger, Joyce M. Ferraro. Allison Strickland Ricketts of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., is a member of the XX bar, admitted to the bar in XXXX, bar membership no. XXX, and the attorney(s) is located at

151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor New York, New York 10036 United States 212-813-5900(phone) ricketts-docket@fzlz.com The docket/reference number is MYOV 2008059.

Allison Strickland Ricketts submitted the following statement: The attorney of record is an active member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, the District of Columbia, or any U.S. Commonwealth or territory.

The applicant hereby appoints Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor New York New York 10036 United States 212-813-5900(phone) ricketts-docket@fzlz.com as applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

Allison Strickland Ricketts PRIMARY EMAIL FOR CORRESPONDENCE: ricketts-docket@fzlz.com SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES): ferraro-docket@fzlz.com

Requirement for Email and Electronic Filing: I understand that a valid email address must be maintained by the applicant owner/holder and the applicant owner's/holder's attorney, if appointed, and that all official trademark correspondence must be submitted via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS).

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

☑ Basis: If the applicant is filing the application based on use in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered;
- The mark is in use in commerce and was in use in commerce as of the filing date of the application on or in connection with the goods/services in the application;
- The specimen(s) shows the mark as used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application and was used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application as of the application filing date; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.

And/Or

If the applicant is filing the application based on an intent to use the mark in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), § 1126(d), and/or § 1126(e):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce;
- The applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce and had a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce as of the application filing date on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive.
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge, information, and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the allegations and other factual contentions made above have evidentiary support.
- The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declaration Signature

Signature: /Viatcheslav Rakov/ Date: 08/23/2020 Signatory's Name: Rakov, Viatcheslav Signatory's Position: VP Medical Affairs Payment Sale Number: 90132142 Payment Accounting Date: 08/24/2020 Serial Number: 90132142 Internet Transmission Date: Mon Aug 24 09:24:34 ET 2020 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-XX.XXX.XXX-2020082409243421 2347-90132142-740b23761cce466ed54e57b786 18174fcae88ba87e8771b4f86e6aeb135fb5a918 -DA-24336056-20200813120448544701

ORGOVYX



Eldgenössisches Institut für Gelstiges Elgentum Institut Fédéral de la Propriété Intellectuelle Istituto Federale della Proprietà Intellettuale Swiss Federal Institute of Intellectual Property

Stauffacherstrasse 65/59g													
CH-3003 Bern													
T +41 31 377 77 77	••	•	Ċ.	1	•••	8		•		1	Ś	1	ł
Info@ipi.ch www.ige.ch		-	j	1		 *	1		-	1	1		

Bescheinigung der Eintragung ins Markenregister Auszug vom 26. Februar 2020

Markennummer	: 743	3479
Gesuchsnummer	: 026	64/2020
Hinterlegungsdatum	: 26.	02.2020
Schutzablaufdatum	: 26.	02.2030
Quelle erste Veröffentlichung	: Sw	issreg

ORGOVYX

Inhaber

Myovant Sciences GmbH Viaduktstrasse 8 4051 Basel

Vertreter

Troller Hitz Troller, Rechtsanwälte Schweizerhofquai 2 Postfach 6002 Luzern

Waren- und Dienstleistungsverzeichnis

5

Pharmazeutische Erzeugnisse für den Menschen; biologische Erzeugnisse für medizinische und therapeutische Zwecke.

Internationale Klassifikation

5

Markenart Individualmarke

Markentyp

Wortmarke

Eintragungsdatum 26.02.2020



ŝ,

Eidgenössisches Institut für Gelstiges Eigentum Institut Fédéral de la Propriété Intellectuelle Istituto Federale della Proprietà Intellettuale Swiss Federal Institute of Intellectual Property

Stauffacherstrasse 65/59 g
CH-3003 Bern
T +41 31 377 77 77
info@ipi.ch www.ige.ch
into@ipi.cn www.ige.cn

Historie

26.02.2020 Eintragung

Markennummer 743479

Eintragungsdatum 26.02.2020

Markenabteilung





Eldgenössisches Institut für Gelstiges Elgentum Institut Födöral de la Propriété Intellectuelle Istituto Federale della Proprietà Intellectuale Swiss Federal Institute of Intellectual Property

Stauffacherstrasse 65/59g
CH-3003 Bern

T +41 31 377 77 77

info@ipi.ch www.ige.ch

Certification of the Registration of a Trademark Extract of February 26, 2020

: 743479 : 02664/2020 : 26.02.2020 : 26.02.2030 : Swissreg

ORGOVYX

Trademark Owner

Myovant Sciences GmbH Viaduktstrasse 8 4051 Basel

Representative

Troller Hitz Troller, Attorneys at Law Schweizerhofquai 2 P.O. Box 6002 Lucerne

Goods and Services

5

Pharmaceutical preparations for human use; biologic preparations for medical and therapeutic purposes.

International classification

5

Trademark Type Individual mark

Trademark Form Word mark

Date of Entry 26.02.2020



į,

Eldgenössisches Institut für Geistiges Elgentum Institut Fédéral de la Propriété Intellectuelle Istituto Federale della Proprietà Intellettuale Swiss Federal Institute of Intellectual Property

Stauffacherstrasse 65/59g	•••
CH-3003 Bern	
T +41 31 377 77 77	
info@lpi.ch www.lge.ch	

History

26.02.2020 Recording

Trademark Number 743479

Date of Entry 26.02.2020

Department of Trademarks

seal Institut Fédéral de la Propriété Intellectuelle